
Team Standings - High School

Derby 154.0

Branford 137.0

Lyman/WT 123.0

Darien 90.5

Canton 90.0

Morgan 77.0

Gilbert 75.0

Hamden Hall 73.0

Housatonic 47.0

ParishHill 16.0



DIVISION WEIGHT

HIGH SCHOOL 106.0 Derby Invitational 2011
December 17, 2011

Branford

Housatonic

Darien

Derby

Lyman/WT

Pin at 5:57

BYE

BYE

BYE

Branford

Housatonic

Darien

Derby

4

2

0

2

Darius Sanchez

Cole DeBernadinis

Patrick Miko

Nick Kelsey
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 0:49

Derby 6

Major Dec. 14-6

Housatonic

Darius Sanchez

Pin at 0:31

Derby

Patrick Miko
14

13

6

10

11

Branford

L7

L3

L4

BYE

Branford 1

Major Dec. 12-0

Branford 4
Lyman/WT

Pin at 2:15

Lyman/WT 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE

Lyman/WT
BYE

Lyman/WT
5

9

Darien

L8

L1

L2
1

BYE

BYE

BYE

Nick Kelsey

Nick Kelsey

Nick Kelsey

Brandon Bentley

BYE

Brandon Bentley

Cole DeBernadinis

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]
Nick Kelsey

Darius Sanchez

Cole DeBernadinis

Patrick Miko

Brandon Bentley

BYE

BYE

BYE

Housatonic

SECOND PLACE

Darius Sanchez

Nick Kelsey
Branford

Derby

FIRST PLACE

Patrick Miko

Patrick Miko

Brandon Bentley

Tournament Plus  Copyright © 2003.  R.McCormack  All rights reserved 

Brandon Bentley



DIVISION WEIGHT

HIGH SCHOOL 113.0 Derby Invitational 2011
December 17, 2011

Lyman/WT

Housatonic

Derby

Darien

Gilbert

Branford

BYE

Pin at 3:46

BYE

Major Dec. 9-1

Lyman/WT

Gilbert

Derby

Branford

2

4

2

3

Moonis Ansari

Josh Russell

Joe Martone

Codey Lohbusch
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Win by Inj Def

Lyman/WT 6

Major Dec. 11-0

Lyman/WT

Codey Lohbusch

Win by DSQ

Derby

Josh Russell
14

13

Darien

BYE

Darien 0
6

10

11

Gilbert

L7

L3

L4

11-7

Gilbert 5

Pin at 0:30

Branford 5
Gilbert

Pin at 0:50

Branford 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Housatonic

BYE

Housatonic
5

9

Branford

L8

L1

L2
0

BYE

David Ziga

David Ziga

Moonis Ansari

Moonis Ansari

Joe Martone

BYE

Hanna Arel

Hanna Arel

Joe Martone

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]
Codey Lohbusch

Hanna Arel

Josh Russell

David Ziga

BYE

Moonis Ansari

BYE

Joe Martone

Derby

SECOND PLACE

Josh Russell

Joe Martone
Branford

Lyman/WT

FIRST PLACE

Codey Lohbusch

Codey Lohbusch

Moonis Ansari
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Joe Martone



DIVISION WEIGHT

HIGH SCHOOL 120.0 Derby Invitational 2011
December 17, 2011

Lyman/WT

Darien

Derby

Branford

Canton

Morgan

Pin at 0:54

BYE

BYE

Pin at 1:31

Lyman/WT

Darien

Derby

Morgan

4

0

0

4

Jonas von Schmidt

Tyler Dobek

Brian Taylor

Mischak Potter- Rivera
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

8-4

Morgan 4

Pin at 3:29

Lyman/WT

Mischak Potter- Rivera

Pin at 2:30

Morgan

Brian Taylor
14

14

Branford

BYE

Branford 1
6

10

11

Darien

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 4:59

Branford 7

9-4

Derby 3
Branford

Pin at 0:22

Derby 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE

Canton
BYE

Canton
5

9

Derby

L8

L1

L2
0

BYE

Sandesh Shrestha

Sandesh Shrestha

Jonas von Schmidt

Sandesh Shrestha

Tyler Dobek

Noah Korner

BYE

Noah Korner

Tyler Dobek

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]
Mischak Potter- Rivera

Jonas von Schmidt

Tyler Dobek

Sandesh Shrestha

Noah Korner

BYE

BYE

Brian Taylor

Lyman/WT

SECOND PLACE

Mischak Potter- Rivera

Tyler Dobek
Derby

Morgan

FIRST PLACE

Brian Taylor

Brian Taylor

Sandesh Shrestha
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Tyler Dobek



DIVISION WEIGHT

HIGH SCHOOL 126.0 Derby Invitational 2011
December 17, 2011

Branford

Morgan

Lyman/WT

Derby

Housatonic

Canton

Pin at 1:21

BYE

Pin at 1:38

BYE

Branford

Housatonic

Morgan

Lyman/WT

4

0

4

2

Nameer Abou-Hamze

Joe Luchuk

Jesus Osuba

Edward Rivera
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 1:31

Branford 6

Pin at 2:21

Branford

Edward Rivera

Pin at 3:56

Lyman/WT

Jesus Osuba
14

14

Canton
BYE

Canton 0
6

10

11

Housatonic

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 0:34

Housatonic 7

10-6

Derby 3
Housatonic

Pin at 1:56

Derby 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE

Derby
BYE

Derby
5

9

Morgan

L8

L1

L2
1

Joe Joslin

BYE

Joe Joslin

Nameer Abou-Hamze

Nameer Abou-Hamze

Ben Slowik

Ben Slowik

BYE

Ben Slowik

Joe Luchuk

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]
Edward Rivera

BYE

Joe Luchuk

Jesus Osuba

Ben Slowik

Nameer Abou-Hamze

Joe Joslin

BYE

Lyman/WT

SECOND PLACE

Jesus Osuba

Ben Slowik
Derby

Branford

FIRST PLACE

Edward Rivera

Edward Rivera

Nameer Abou-Hamze
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Ben Slowik



DIVISION WEIGHT

HIGH SCHOOL 132.0 Derby Invitational 2011
December 17, 2011

Morgan

Lyman/WT

Branford

Gilbert

Derby

Darien

Hamden Hall

Pin at 2:15

Pin at 1:39

BYE

Pin at 0:52

Derby

Darien

Branford

Hamden Hall

4

4

0

4

James Reed

Josh Celone

Matt Crockett

Mike Mauro
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 2:53

Hamden Hall 6

Pin at 5:34

Derby

Mike Mauro

Pin at 1:38

Hamden Hall

Matt Crockett
14

14

Gilbert

BYE

Gilbert 0
6

10

11

Darien

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 0:39

Darien 7

Pin at 1:41

Darien 5
Morgan

Pin at 1:23

Morgan 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Lyman/WT

Morgan
Pin at 1:40

Morgan
5

9

Branford

L8

L1

L2
3

BYE

Brittany Roy

Brittany Roy

James Reed

James Reed

James Reed

Brandon Ruggiero

Davis Johnston

Brandon Ruggiero

Josh Celone

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]
Brandon Ruggiero

Davis Johnston

Josh Celone

Brittany Roy

Mike Mauro

James Reed

BYE

Matt Crockett

Derby

SECOND PLACE

Mike Mauro

James Reed
Darien

Hamden Hall

FIRST PLACE

Matt Crockett

Matt Crockett

Brandon Ruggiero
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Brandon Ruggiero



DIVISION WEIGHT

HIGH SCHOOL 138.0 Derby Invitational 2011
December 17, 2011

Canton

Branford

Gilbert

ParishHill

Housatonic

Derby

Lyman/WT

Darien

Pin at 1:41

Pin at 3:18

Pin at 3:55

Major Dec. 11-3

Canton

Derby

Gilbert

ParishHill

4

4

4

3

Bryan Chervony

Robert Weiss

Desmond Stimeon

Brian Fitzpatrick
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

3-1

Derby 4

Pin at 5:25

Derby

Bryan Chervony

Major Dec. 12-1

ParishHill

Desmond Stimeon
13

14

Lyman/WT

Darien

Major Dec. 11-3

Darien 2
6

10

11

Canton

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 3:44

Canton 7

Pin at 2:22

Canton 5
Branford

Pin at 2:43

Branford 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Branford

Housatonic
Pin at 4:58

Branford
5

9

Gilbert

L8

L1

L2
3

Anthony Benigno

Colten Appleby

Colten Appleby

Brian Fitzpatrick

Brian Fitzpatrick

Brian Fitzpatrick

Sam Johnson

Nick Temple

Nick Temple

Robert Weiss

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]
Brian Fitzpatrick

Nick Temple

Robert Weiss

Desmond Stimeon

Sam Johnson

Bryan Chervony

Anthony Benigno

Colten Appleby

ParishHill

SECOND PLACE

Desmond Stimeon

Brian Fitzpatrick
Canton

Derby

FIRST PLACE

Bryan Chervony

Bryan Chervony

Nick Temple
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Nick Temple



DIVISION WEIGHT

HIGH SCHOOL 145.0 Derby Invitational 2011
December 17, 2011

Gilbert

Morgan

Darien

Housatonic

Derby

Branford

Canton

Pin at 0:43

BYE

Pin at 4:11

Pin at 2:13

Gilbert

Derby

Morgan

Canton

4

0

4

4

Eric Ferguson

Alex Falk

Matt White

Dylan Jefferis
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

5-2

Gilbert 4

Pin at 0:41

Gilbert

Dylan Jefferis

Pin at 2:49

Canton

Matt White
14

14

Branford

Darien

Pin at 2:26

Darien 3
6

10

11

Derby

L7

L3

L4

8-5

Darien 5

11-6

Morgan 3
Darien

Pin at 0:31

Morgan 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE

Housatonic
BYE

Housatonic
5

9

Morgan

L8

L1

L2
0

Gabe Engler-Zucker

Ryan Martin

Ryan Martin

Eric Ferguson

Ryan Martin

Alex Falk

Tucker Grusauski

BYE

Tucker Grusauski

Alex Falk

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]
Dylan Jefferis

BYE

Alex Falk

Ryan Martin

Tucker Grusauski

Eric Ferguson

Gabe Engler-Zucker

Matt White

Canton

SECOND PLACE

Matt White

Alex Falk
Morgan

Gilbert

FIRST PLACE

Dylan Jefferis

Dylan Jefferis

Ryan Martin
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Alex Falk



DIVISION WEIGHT

HIGH SCHOOL 152.0 Derby Invitational 2011
December 17, 2011

Derby

Darien

Branford

Canton

Morgan

Hamden Hall

Lyman/WT

Gilbert

Pin at 0:45

Pin at 4:54

Major Dec. 18-10

7-2

Derby

Hamden Hall

Branford

Gilbert

4

4

3

2

Jack Templeton

David Travisano

Sean Blackwell

Brian Dobek
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

6-4

Derby 4

Major Dec. 13-2

Derby

Brian Dobek

Pin at 1:57

Branford

David Travisano
14

13

Lyman/WT

Canton

Pin at 2:05

Lyman/WT 3
6

10

11

Hamden Hall

L7

L3

L4

10-6

Hamden Hall 5

7-2

Hamden Hall 3
Gilbert

Pin at 2:02

Gilbert 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Darien

Morgan
5-4

Morgan
5

9

Gilbert

L8

L1

L2
1

Jonah Swett

Chris VanderBogart

Jonah Swett

Jack Templeton

Jack Templeton

Jack Templeton

CJ Saunders

Marshall Huffman

CJ Saunders

Sean Blackwell

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]
Brian Dobek

Marshall Huffman

David Travisano

Chris VanderBogart

CJ Saunders

Jack Templeton

Jonah Swett

Sean Blackwell

Branford

SECOND PLACE

David Travisano

Jack Templeton
Hamden Hall

Derby

FIRST PLACE

Brian Dobek

Brian Dobek

Sean Blackwell
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Sean Blackwell



DIVISION WEIGHT

HIGH SCHOOL 160.0 Derby Invitational 2011
December 17, 2011

Darien

Morgan

Hamden Hall

Branford

ParishHill

Gilbert

Canton

Derby

Pin at 0:21

Pin at 1:23

Pin at 1:26

Pin at 1:51

Darien

Gilbert

Hamden Hall

Derby

4

4

4

4

Grant Dziedzic

Alex Chiodo

Matt Nicolari

Max Kiplinger
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Major Dec. 8-0

Darien 5

Tech Fall 15-0

Darien

Max Kiplinger

Pin at 0:24

Hamden Hall

Alex Chiodo
14

13.5

Canton

Branford

Win by Inj Def

Canton 3
6

10

11

Gilbert

L7

L3

L4

5-3

Canton 5

Pin at 1:47

Derby 5
Canton

Pin at 0:27

Derby 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Morgan

ParishHill
Major Dec. 12-2

Morgan
5

9

Derby

L8

L1

L2
2

Konner Claywell

Nick Masotta

Konner Claywell

Grant Dziedzic

Konner Claywell

Matt Nicolari

Joseph Warfield

Steven Jara-Torres

Steven Jara-Torres

Matt Nicolari

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]
Max Kiplinger

Steven Jara-Torres

Alex Chiodo

Nick Masotta

Joseph Warfield

Grant Dziedzic

Konner Claywell

Matt Nicolari

Hamden Hall

SECOND PLACE

Alex Chiodo

Matt Nicolari
Derby

Darien

FIRST PLACE

Max Kiplinger

Max Kiplinger

Konner Claywell
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Matt Nicolari



DIVISION WEIGHT

HIGH SCHOOL 170.0 Derby Invitational 2011
December 17, 2011

Darien

Gilbert

Housatonic

Derby

Morgan

Lyman/WT

Hamden Hall

Canton

Pin at 0:19

Pin at 1:08

Pin at 1:45

Pin at 0:48

Darien

Lyman/WT

Hamden Hall

Canton

4

4

4

4

Ben Kohn

Dan Horvath

Ben Corbett

John Forlivio
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Major Dec. 11-1

Darien 5

Pin at 0:48

Darien

John Forlivio

Pin at 3:49

Canton

Ben Corbett
14

14

Housatonic

Derby

Pin at 3:44

Housatonic 3
6

10

11

Lyman/WT

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 2:11

Lyman/WT 7

Pin at 0:38

Hamden Hall 5
Lyman/WT

Pin at 1:14

Hamden Hall 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Gilbert

Morgan
Pin at 2:32

Morgan
5

9

Hamden Hall

L8

L1

L2
3

Tom Hatcher

Jonathan Delarosa

Tom Hatcher

Ben Kohn

Ben Kohn

Dan Horvath

Joe Digianni

Mike Pason

Joe Digianni

Dan Horvath

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]
John Forlivio

Mike Pason

Tom Hatcher

Jonathan Delarosa

Joe Digianni

Ben Kohn

Dan Horvath

Ben Corbett

Canton

SECOND PLACE

Ben Corbett

Dan Horvath
Hamden Hall

Darien

FIRST PLACE

John Forlivio

John Forlivio

Ben Kohn
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Dan Horvath



DIVISION WEIGHT

HIGH SCHOOL 182.0 Derby Invitational 2011
December 17, 2011

Lyman/WT

Hamden Hall

Morgan

Canton

Derby

Branford

Gilbert

Darien

Pin at 0:25

Pin at 5:20

Pin at 0:22

Pin at 1:58

Lyman/WT

Branford

Gilbert

Canton

4

4

4

4

Chris Pantani

Joel Jarvis

Skylar Lang

Kyle Wing
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 0:44

Lyman/WT 6

Pin at 1:24

Lyman/WT

Kyle Wing

Pin at 0:33

Canton

Skylar Lang
14

14

Morgan

Darien

Pin at 0:41

Darien 3
6

10

11

Branford

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 2:12

Branford 7

Pin at 1:55

Branford 5
Gilbert

Pin at 4:36

Gilbert 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Hamden Hall

Derby
Pin at 2:05

Hamden Hall
5

9

Gilbert

L8

L1

L2
3

Greg Lee

Tyler Maul

Tyler Maul

Chris Pantani

Chris Pantani

Chris Pantani

Anthony Melendez

Jason Ranciato

Jason Ranciato

Joel Jarvis

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]
Kyle Wing

Jason Ranciato

Greg Lee

Skylar Lang

Anthony Melendez

Chris Pantani

Joel Jarvis

Tyler Maul

Canton

SECOND PLACE

Skylar Lang

Chris Pantani
Branford

Lyman/WT

FIRST PLACE

Kyle Wing

Kyle Wing

Joel Jarvis
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Joel Jarvis



DIVISION WEIGHT

HIGH SCHOOL 195.0 Derby Invitational 2011
December 17, 2011

Derby

Canton

Gilbert

Morgan

Branford

Housatonic

Pin at 0:11

BYE

6-0

BYE

Derby

Morgan

Canton

Housatonic

4

0

2

2

Riley Cronan

Chris Much

Steve Wingard

Luis Casco
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 3:39

Housatonic 6

Pin at 3:0

Derby

Luis Casco

Pin at 1:01

Housatonic

Steve Wingard
14

14

Branford
BYE

Branford 0
6

10

11

Morgan

L7

L3

L4

4-1

Morgan 5

6-1

Canton 3
Morgan

Pin at 2:10

Canton 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE

Gilbert
BYE

Gilbert
5

9

Canton

L8

L1

L2
0

Alex Rasmus

BYE

Alex Rasmus

Riley Cronan

Riley Cronan

Chris Much

Devin Incillo

BYE

Devin Incillo

Chris Much

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]
Luis Casco

BYE

Chris Much

BYE

Devin Incillo

Riley Cronan

Alex Rasmus

Steve Wingard

Derby

SECOND PLACE

Luis Casco

Chris Much
Canton

Housatonic

FIRST PLACE

Steve Wingard

Steve Wingard

Riley Cronan
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Chris Much



DIVISION WEIGHT

HIGH SCHOOL 220.0 Derby Invitational 2011
December 17, 2011

Gilbert

Morgan

Darien

Canton

Derby

Branford

BYE

Pin at 3:02

Pin at 1:25

BYE

Gilbert

Morgan

Darien

Branford

2

4

4

2

Hunter Aiono

Oscar Parsons

Jorge Meralla

Mike Kampartas
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 2:45

Branford 6

Pin at 1:04

Gilbert

Mike Kampartas

Pin at 3:15

Branford

Jorge Meralla
14

14

Derby
BYE

Derby 0
6

10

11

Morgan

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 1:45

Morgan 7

Pin at 4:10

Darien 5
Morgan

Pin at 0:44

Darien 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Canton

BYE

Canton
5

9

Darien

L8

L1

L2
0

Blair Mitchell

BYE

Blair Mitchell

Hunter Aiono

Hunter Aiono

Oscar Parsons

BYE

Hunter Lang

Hunter Lang

Oscar Parsons

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]
Mike Kampartas

Hunter Aiono

Oscar Parsons

BYE

BYE

Hunter Lang

Blair Mitchell

Jorge Meralla

Gilbert

SECOND PLACE

Mike Kampartas

Oscar Parsons
Darien

Branford

FIRST PLACE

Jorge Meralla

Jorge Meralla

Hunter Aiono
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Oscar Parsons



DIVISION WEIGHT

HIGH SCHOOL 285.0 Derby Invitational 2011
December 17, 2011

Lyman/WT

Morgan

Derby

Branford

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

Lyman/WT

Derby

Morgan

Branford

2

0

0

2

Manny Collazzo

Chris Seales

Juan Buendia

Darick Orange
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 0:27

Lyman/WT 6

Pin at 0:48

Lyman/WT

Darick Orange

Pin at 0:30

Branford

Juan Buendia
14

14

6

10

11

Derby

L7

L3

L4

BYE

Derby 0

Major Dec. 14-2

Morgan 4
Derby

BYE

Morgan 1

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE

5

9

Morgan

L8

L1

L2

BYE

BYE

BYE

Manny Collazzo

Manny Collazzo

Chris Seales

BYE

BYE

BYE

Chris Seales

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]
Darick Orange

BYE

Chris Seales

BYE

BYE

Manny Collazzo

BYE

Juan Buendia

Branford

SECOND PLACE

Juan Buendia

Chris Seales
Morgan

Lyman/WT

FIRST PLACE

Darick Orange

Darick Orange

Manny Collazzo
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Chris Seales


	Derby team.pdf
	Derby brackets

